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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM
 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 101 Vivien McAteer 29.67 2029.02
Dfac Swimming-WI 102 Hannah Borland 32.55 1732.37
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 103 Clara Cochran 33.14 1631.78
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 104 Vera Martin 33.52 1534.40
Dfac Swimming-WI 105 Charlotte Linderud 33.88 1433.22
Waunakee Wave-WI 106 Claire Samuel 34.90 1333.06
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 107 Sydney Siler 35.83 1232.97
Dfac Swimming-WI 108 Ellie Monroe 35.94 1134.04
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  99 Hattie Kasten 36.94 935.09
Dfac Swimming-WI 1010 Piper Haverland 37.34 735.21
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1011 Ovi Matre 37.47 639.91
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1012 Olivia Hoff 37.51 538.12
Unattached-WI 1013 Rosemary Maxwell 38.24 439.01
Waunakee Wave-WI 1014 Zoey Jacobson 38.46 339.22
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  915 Ruby Harun 38.87 237.54
Dfac Swimming-WI 1016 Viktoria Morgan 39.25 141.32
Waunakee Wave-WI  917 Tessa Trevorrow 39.89  NT
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  918 Emmie Shumway 40.05  39.03
Waunakee Wave-WI 1019 Julia Dambach 40.18  40.41
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  920 Isabella Vera 40.35  45.79
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  921 Caroline Birling 40.45  39.84
Dfac Swimming-WI 1022 Charleah Hess 40.46  39.48
Dfac Swimming-WI 1023 Aria Novak 40.77  39.74
Dfac Swimming-WI 1024 Bianca Amacher 40.79  40.95
Waunakee Wave-WI 1025 Charli King 40.97  33.54
Dfac Swimming-WI 1026 Evelyn Achenbach 41.30  39.91
Dfac Swimming-WI  927 Camila Rivera 42.28  45.97
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  928 Callie Petersen 42.58  43.90
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  929 June Dahlberg 42.90  42.19
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1030 Evelyn Glaza 44.01  45.85
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1031 Sydney Hegg 44.03  44.14
Waunakee Wave-WI 1032 Ida Kaltenberg 44.05  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 1033 Morgan Schlie 44.77  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  934 Eloise Dziubinski 44.83  44.78
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1035 Carina Afrazi 46.59  48.96
Dfac Swimming-WI  936 Signe Gillitzer 47.79  49.56
Dfac Swimming-WI  937 Vivian Do 48.42  50.96
Dfac Swimming-WI  938 Freyja De Forest 48.51  47.83
Waunakee Wave-WI  939 Eleanor Bongard 49.91  46.13
Dfac Swimming-WI 1040 Ayla Smith 53.25  51.64
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  941 Calleigh White 55.64  47.29
Waunakee Wave-WI  942 Evelyn Meier 57.71  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Ellie Monroe DQ 31.75  31.33

False start

Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Hidayah Davis NS  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Coraline Lawton NS  32.05
Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Haylee Dresen NS  46.57
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM
 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 101 Vivien McAteer 34.72 2034.15
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 102 Ellie Monroe 35.38 1734.68
Waunakee Wave-WI 103 Claire Samuel 39.71 1640.36
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 104 Clara Cochran 39.75 1559.91
Dfac Swimming-WI 105 Hannah Borland 40.10 1439.86
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 106 Vera Martin 40.27 1342.20
Dfac Swimming-WI 107 Charleah Hess 41.19 1241.36
Dfac Swimming-WI 108 Ellie Monroe 41.85 1139.01
Dfac Swimming-WI 109 Piper Haverland 43.08 945.88
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1010 Olivia Hoff 43.17 742.86
Dfac Swimming-WI 1011 Charlotte Linderud 43.31 641.31
Waunakee Wave-WI 1012 Charli King 43.45 543.14
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  913 Hattie Kasten 43.58 442.03
Dfac Swimming-WI 1014 Bianca Amacher 44.02 344.29
Waunakee Wave-WI 1015 Zoey Jacobson 44.39 244.20
Waunakee Wave-WI  916 Tessa Trevorrow 44.74 145.04
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  917 Ruby Harun 45.12  44.28
Dfac Swimming-WI 1018 Viktoria Morgan 45.57  45.64
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1019 Sydney Siler 46.34  47.07
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  920 June Dahlberg 46.83  47.13
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  921 Caroline Birling 48.03  48.25
Waunakee Wave-WI 1022 Hidayah Davis 48.21  NT
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  923 Isabella Vera 48.34  54.12
Dfac Swimming-WI 1024 Evelyn Achenbach 48.72  46.71
Waunakee Wave-WI 1025 Julia Dambach 49.44  50.12
Dfac Swimming-WI  926 Camila Rivera 49.64  52.58
Dfac Swimming-WI 1027 Aria Novak 50.36  49.74
Dfac Swimming-WI  928 Signe Gillitzer 50.40  58.40
Dfac Swimming-WI  929 Eloise Dziubinski 50.76  49.11
Dfac Swimming-WI  930 Freyja De Forest 52.02  51.75
Waunakee Wave-WI 1031 Ida Kaltenberg 53.05  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1032 Evelyn Glaza 53.38  55.26
Waunakee Wave-WI 1033 Morgan Schlie 56.21  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI  934 Eleanor Bongard 58.46  54.25
Dfac Swimming-WI  935 Vivian Do 58.49  1:00.57
Dfac Swimming-WI 1036 Ayla Smith 59.10  52.10
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Sydney Hegg DQ 49.96  55.87

Not on back off wall

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Carina Afrazi DQ 52.51  NT
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Evelyn Meier DQ 52.86  NT
Not on back off wall

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Callie Petersen DQ 55.20  NT
Not on back off wall

Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Haylee Dresen NS  56.54
Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Coraline Lawton NS  36.26

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 101 Clara Cochran 41.62 2038.80
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 102 Vivien McAteer 42.52 1743.04
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 103 Sydney Siler 44.14 1644.63
Dfac Swimming-WI 104 Ellie Monroe 44.36 1542.07
Dfac Swimming-WI 105 Hannah Borland 46.55 1443.72
Unattached-WI 106 Rosemary Maxwell 47.62 1347.33
Dfac Swimming-WI 107 Viktoria Morgan 47.93 1249.71
Dfac Swimming-WI 108 Charlotte Linderud 48.67 1149.30
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  99 Hattie Kasten 48.77 948.99
Waunakee Wave-WI 1010 Claire Samuel 49.11 750.74
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1011 Ellie Monroe 49.35 648.04
Dfac Swimming-WI 1012 Piper Haverland 49.47 556.54
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  913 Emmie Shumway 50.75 450.62
Waunakee Wave-WI 1014 Julia Dambach 51.48 350.44
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1015 Olivia Hoff 52.06 249.98
Waunakee Wave-WI 1016 Zoey Jacobson 52.64 153.01
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  917 June Dahlberg 54.16  54.68
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  918 Ruby Harun 54.57  53.62
Dfac Swimming-WI  919 Vivian Do 55.37  57.16
Dfac Swimming-WI 1020 Charleah Hess 55.55  54.64
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  921 Callie Petersen 55.82  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1022 Evelyn Achenbach 56.11  56.57
Waunakee Wave-WI 1023 Ida Kaltenberg 57.26  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1024 Bianca Amacher 57.58  57.36
Dfac Swimming-WI  925 Freyja De Forest 1:02.36  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  926 Camila Rivera 1:03.04  1:10.52
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  927 Caroline Birling 1:03.81  1:03.57
Dfac Swimming-WI  928 Eloise Dziubinski 1:04.86  1:01.45
Dfac Swimming-WI 1029 Aria Novak 1:08.15  1:18.43
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1030 Sydney Hegg 1:15.77  NT
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 10--- Ovi Matre DQ 55.79  1:06.09

Downward butterfly kick

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Eleanor Bongard DQ 57.08  59.53
Alternating Kick

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Tessa Trevorrow DQ 57.55  NT
Scissors kick

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Carina Afrazi DQ 1:02.21  NT
Scissors kick

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Signe Gillitzer DQ 1:04.01  NT
Scissors kick

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  9--- Calleigh White DQ 1:04.41  1:04.64
One hand touch

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Evelyn Glaza DQ 1:08.21  NT
Downward butterfly kick

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Evelyn Meier DQ 1:08.90  NT
One hand touch

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Isabella Vera DQ 1:08.92  NT
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Dfac Swimming-WI 10--- Ayla Smith DQ 1:39.21  NT
Scissors kick

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Coraline Lawton NS  39.49
Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Haylee Dresen NS  NT
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM
 
Girls 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 101 Vivien McAteer 33.40 2032.77
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 102 Ellie Monroe 33.93 1734.57
Dfac Swimming-WI 103 Ellie Monroe 36.43 1634.65
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 104 Clara Cochran 37.61 1537.14
Dfac Swimming-WI 105 Hannah Borland 38.39 1436.42
Waunakee Wave-WI 106 Zoey Jacobson 38.49 1342.35
Dfac Swimming-WI 107 Charlotte Linderud 38.80 1243.37
Dfac Swimming-WI 108 Piper Haverland 39.54 1139.86
Waunakee Wave-WI 109 Claire Samuel 40.62 942.27
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1010 Vera Martin 41.92 744.78
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1011 Sydney Siler 43.31 647.79
Waunakee Wave-WI 1012 Charli King 44.42 548.37
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1013 Ovi Matre 44.52 453.71
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1014 Olivia Hoff 44.89 347.31
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  915 Emmie Shumway 44.95 245.00
Dfac Swimming-WI 1016 Evelyn Achenbach 46.56 154.08
Unattached-WI 1017 Rosemary Maxwell 49.71  57.71
Dfac Swimming-WI  918 Camila Rivera 51.30  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1019 Viktoria Morgan 51.42  54.92
Waunakee Wave-WI 1020 Julia Dambach 51.45  54.68
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  921 Callie Petersen 54.20  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  922 Freyja De Forest 55.08  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1023 Aria Novak 55.62  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1024 Charleah Hess 55.67  55.85
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1025 Evelyn Glaza 58.53  1:01.21
Dfac Swimming-WI  926 Vivian Do 59.57  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1027 Ayla Smith 1:04.35  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Tessa Trevorrow DQ 46.74  44.95

One hand touch

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  9--- Caroline Birling DQ 47.06  46.65
Non-simultaneous arms

Dfac Swimming-WI 10--- Bianca Amacher DQ 48.01  49.37
Arms underwater recovery

Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Morgan Schlie DQ 53.50  NT
One hand touch

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Carina Afrazi DQ 54.80  NT
False start

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Sydney Hegg DQ 1:03.54  NT
No touch

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Eleanor Bongard DQ 1:03.82  NT
One hand touch

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Eloise Dziubinski DQ 1:05.50  57.28
Kick breaststroke type

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Coraline Lawton NS  38.46
 
Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 101 Vivien McAteer 1:17.50 201:19.43
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 102 Clara Cochran 1:24.53 171:28.75
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 103 Ellie Monroe 1:25.65 161:30.81
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Girls 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 104 Hannah Borland 1:28.02 151:31.11
Dfac Swimming-WI 105 Ellie Monroe 1:28.66 141:21.63
Dfac Swimming-WI 106 Charlotte Linderud 1:30.06 131:37.08
Waunakee Wave-WI 107 Claire Samuel 1:31.78 121:30.89
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 108 Vera Martin 1:32.76 111:38.01
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 109 Sydney Siler 1:33.42 91:32.93
Waunakee Wave-WI 1010 Zoey Jacobson 1:34.93 71:38.91
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  911 Hattie Kasten 1:35.64 61:35.32
Dfac Swimming-WI 1012 Piper Haverland 1:35.92 51:31.08
Waunakee Wave-WI 1013 Charli King 1:37.07 41:43.26
Unattached-WI 1014 Rosemary Maxwell 1:38.96 31:42.89
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1015 Olivia Hoff 1:39.45 21:35.57
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  916 Emmie Shumway 1:41.56 11:41.62
Dfac Swimming-WI 1017 Viktoria Morgan 1:41.83  1:45.53
Dfac Swimming-WI 1018 Bianca Amacher 1:41.90  1:47.40
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI  919 Ruby Harun 1:42.85  1:46.04
Dfac Swimming-WI 1020 Evelyn Achenbach 1:46.78  1:44.81
Dfac Swimming-WI 1021 Charleah Hess 1:46.85  1:42.13
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  922 Caroline Birling 1:48.39  1:47.85
Dfac Swimming-WI  923 Camila Rivera 1:50.14  NT
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  924 Callie Petersen 1:50.48  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  925 Vivian Do 1:58.67  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI  926 Eleanor Bongard 2:03.41  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1027 Aria Novak 2:04.69  2:06.68
Dfac Swimming-WI  928 Eloise Dziubinski 2:05.81  2:01.04
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1029 Sydney Hegg 2:08.96  NT
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 10--- Ovi Matre DQ 1:42.02  1:47.09

Downward butterfly kick - breast

Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Julia Dambach DQ 1:46.25  1:48.24
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Tessa Trevorrow DQ 1:47.83  NT
Scissors kick - breast

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Evelyn Glaza DQ 2:04.55  NT
Downward butterfly kick - breast

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Freyja De Forest DQ 2:06.50  NT
Alternating Kick - fly

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Signe Gillitzer DQ 2:07.11  NT
Downward butterfly kick - breast

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Evelyn Meier DQ 2:17.05  NT
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

Dfac Swimming-WI 10--- Ayla Smith DQ 2:26.03  NT
Downward butterfly kick - breast

Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Hidayah Davis NS  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Coraline Lawton NS  1:19.19

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waunakee Wave-WI 121 Addie Westby 28.13 2027.37
Waunakee Wave-WI 122 Olivia Lundquist 28.22 1727.90
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 123 Norah Urban 28.68 1627.52
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 124 Jacey Huber 29.07 1528.59
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 125 Norah Hanson 29.32 1428.40
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 126 Sophie Siegler 29.55 1329.79
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 117 Nancy Waide 29.58 1229.82
Dfac Swimming-WI 128 Zoey Ziegler 29.74 1128.55
Waunakee Wave-WI 119 Rae Wong 30.62 929.86
Waunakee Wave-WI 1210 Calista Johnson 31.30 729.96
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1211 Sofia Polman 31.35 630.61
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1112 Macy Motiff 32.32 532.04
Dfac Swimming-WI 1113 Lucy Schulz 32.53 431.65
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1114 Emma Determan 32.59 334.13
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1215 Hannah Maron 32.85 231.46
Waunakee Wave-WI 1116 Annabelle Adams 33.00 132.73
Dfac Swimming-WI 1117 Emily Motiff 33.14  32.86
Dfac Swimming-WI 1218 Sara Bouse 33.15  31.85
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1119 Nora Brown 33.28  33.04
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1220 Sophia Klein 33.61  33.06
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1221 Reina Kruger 33.69  34.07
Waunakee Wave-WI 1122 Lucy Baker 33.82  33.98
Waunakee Wave-WI 1223 Gabriela Azevedo 34.16  32.72
Waunakee Wave-WI 1224 Stella Short 34.21  32.97
Dfac Swimming-WI 1125 Kristin Davison 34.34  33.76
Dfac Swimming-WI 1226 Kailee Schneider 34.59  35.07
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1127 Ireland Jenkins 34.73  34.48
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1228 Celia Close 35.06  34.36
Dfac Swimming-WI 1129 Kaylin Dvorak 36.29  38.54
Dfac Swimming-WI 1130 Kenzie Harmon 36.64  33.74
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1131 Annabelle Preston 37.09  38.70
Dfac Swimming-WI 1232 Isla Conmey 37.18  39.18
Dfac Swimming-WI 1233 Harper Larson 37.90  36.71
Waunakee Wave-WI 1134 Nora Kuner 38.63  34.79
Dfac Swimming-WI 1235 Hannah Lindeman 38.89  37.98
Dfac Swimming-WI 1136 Taylor Vazquez Vang 39.38  41.28
Dfac Swimming-WI 1137 Addison Lothe 39.73  41.78
Waunakee Wave-WI 1238 Audrey Yu 40.50  39.17
Waunakee Wave-WI 1139 Phoebe Yu 40.61  43.64
Waunakee Wave-WI 1140 Gabriella Caruso 41.71  41.60
Waunakee Wave-WI 1141 Rosie Walsh 42.18  42.12
Waunakee Wave-WI 1142 Nora Pothof 43.38  40.68
Waunakee Wave-WI 1143 Ava Simon 44.06  42.72
Waunakee Wave-WI 12--- Lena Howard NS  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Coco Lawton NS  27.78
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Carly Loy NS  36.53

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 121 Jacey Huber 31.95 2030.69
Dfac Swimming-WI 122 Zoey Ziegler 33.35 1734.21
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 123 Sophie Siegler 33.49 1633.75
Waunakee Wave-WI 124 Olivia Lundquist 33.77 1534.03
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 125 Sofia Polman 34.00 1433.38
Waunakee Wave-WI 126 Addie Westby 34.66 1333.69
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 127 Norah Hanson 34.97 1233.18
Dfac Swimming-WI 128 Sara Bouse 36.25 1137.54
Waunakee Wave-WI 119 Rae Wong 36.48 936.67
Waunakee Wave-WI 1210 Calista Johnson 36.53 737.58
Dfac Swimming-WI 1111 Lucy Schulz 37.57 636.19
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1212 Norah Urban 37.78 537.10
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1113 Nancy Waide 38.48 436.92
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1214 Hannah Maron 38.98 338.22
Waunakee Wave-WI 1115 Annabelle Adams 39.07 239.08
Dfac Swimming-WI 1116 Emily Motiff 39.19 140.88
Waunakee Wave-WI 1217 Gabriela Azevedo 39.53  39.08
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1218 Sophia Klein 39.83  40.69
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1119 Nora Brown 39.86  40.58
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1120 Ana Pulera 39.89  38.66
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1121 Macy Motiff 40.08  38.29
Waunakee Wave-WI 1222 Audrey Yu 40.19  40.83
Dfac Swimming-WI 1223 Kailee Schneider 40.83  41.77
Waunakee Wave-WI 1224 Stella Short 41.13  42.34
Dfac Swimming-WI 1125 Kaylin Dvorak 41.32  42.75
Dfac Swimming-WI 1226 Harper Larson 42.04  43.95
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1227 Reina Kruger 42.05  40.09
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1128 Noelle Reuter 42.30  41.63
Waunakee Wave-WI 1129 Nora Kuner 42.67  41.94
Dfac Swimming-WI 1130 Kristin Davison 42.76  42.57
Waunakee Wave-WI 1131 Lucy Baker 44.49  44.66
Dfac Swimming-WI 1132 Carly Loy 44.83  42.79
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1133 Annabelle Preston 45.65  44.75
Dfac Swimming-WI 1234 Isla Conmey 45.68  46.40
Dfac Swimming-WI 1135 Addison Lothe 46.15  47.51
Dfac Swimming-WI 1236 Hannah Lindeman 46.50  45.82
Dfac Swimming-WI 1137 Kenzie Harmon 47.12  45.87
Waunakee Wave-WI 1138 Phoebe Yu 47.69  47.92
Waunakee Wave-WI 1139 Gabriella Caruso 48.18  50.29
Dfac Swimming-WI 1140 Taylor Vazquez Vang 49.92  53.11
Waunakee Wave-WI 1141 Rosie Walsh 49.93  49.88
Waunakee Wave-WI 1142 Nora Pothof 52.64  47.45
Waunakee Wave-WI 1143 Ava Simon 55.29  56.39
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 11--- Ireland Jenkins DNF  38.64

Did not finish

Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Coco Lawton NS  31.85
Waunakee Wave-WI 12--- Lena Howard NS  NT

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 121 Jacey Huber 36.42 2037.93
Waunakee Wave-WI 122 Olivia Lundquist 38.53 1741.38
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 123 Sophie Siegler 38.66 1638.31
Waunakee Wave-WI 124 Calista Johnson 39.70 1538.91
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 125 Norah Hanson 39.85 1438.77
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 126 Norah Urban 40.19 1340.18
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 127 Celia Close 40.42 1239.90
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 128 Zoey Ziegler 40.43 1140.94
Waunakee Wave-WI 129 Addie Westby 40.74 941.09
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1110 Nora Brown 41.48 739.21
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1211 Sophia Klein 42.03 642.24
Dfac Swimming-WI 1112 Lucy Schulz 42.57 543.00
Waunakee Wave-WI 1113 Rae Wong 42.97 444.23
Dfac Swimming-WI 1114 Emily Motiff 43.33 343.91
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1115 Nancy Waide 43.43 246.20
Dfac Swimming-WI 1116 Kristin Davison 44.06 144.09
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1217 Sofia Polman 44.09  41.93
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1118 Emma Determan 44.45  44.25
Waunakee Wave-WI 1219 Gabriela Azevedo 45.35  44.31
Dfac Swimming-WI 1120 Kaylin Dvorak 45.59  45.15
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1221 Reina Kruger 45.78  44.42
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1122 Macy Motiff 45.79  49.12
Dfac Swimming-WI 1223 Sara Bouse 45.85  46.15
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1124 Ana Pulera 46.22  44.90
Waunakee Wave-WI 1125 Annabelle Adams 46.62  46.78
Waunakee Wave-WI 1126 Lucy Baker 46.83  47.98
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1127 Ireland Jenkins 47.18  48.72
Dfac Swimming-WI 1228 Kailee Schneider 47.40  49.27
Dfac Swimming-WI 1229 Hannah Lindeman 47.77  45.90
Dfac Swimming-WI 1230 Isla Conmey 50.21  54.81
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1231 Hannah Maron 50.24  49.85
Waunakee Wave-WI 1232 Stella Short 51.14  47.75
Dfac Swimming-WI 1133 Addison Lothe 51.79  54.04
Waunakee Wave-WI 1134 Phoebe Yu 51.89  52.99
Waunakee Wave-WI 1235 Audrey Yu 52.06  48.25
Waunakee Wave-WI 1136 Rosie Walsh 55.68  55.79
Waunakee Wave-WI 1137 Nora Kuner 55.86  50.42
Waunakee Wave-WI 1138 Gabriella Caruso 57.94  56.54
Dfac Swimming-WI 1239 Harper Larson 1:00.51  58.05
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Kenzie Harmon DQ 47.25  49.23

False start

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 11--- Annabelle Preston DQ 54.26  53.71
Downward butterfly kick

Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Taylor Vazquez Vang DQ 1:00.98  NT
Scissors kick

Waunakee Wave-WI 11--- Nora Pothof DQ 1:06.63  1:16.20
Downward butterfly kick

Waunakee Wave-WI 12--- Lena Howard NS  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Coco Lawton NS  35.88
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Carly Loy NS  50.18
Waunakee Wave-WI 11--- Ava Simon NS  53.08

 
Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 121 Jacey Huber 30.83 2031.14
Dfac Swimming-WI 122 Zoey Ziegler 30.86 1730.79
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 123 Norah Urban 30.98 1631.60
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 124 Norah Hanson 31.50 1530.29
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waunakee Wave-WI 125 Addie Westby 31.97 1432.69
Waunakee Wave-WI 126 Olivia Lundquist 32.31 1333.19
Waunakee Wave-WI 117 Rae Wong 33.18 1233.21
Dfac Swimming-WI 128 Sara Bouse 33.23 1133.25
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 129 Sophie Siegler 33.32 932.77
Waunakee Wave-WI 1210 Calista Johnson 34.28 736.80
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1111 Nancy Waide 34.59 638.99
Dfac Swimming-WI 1112 Kristin Davison 35.94 535.45
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1213 Sofia Polman 35.99 435.85
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1114 Emma Determan 36.38 336.15
Dfac Swimming-WI 1115 Lucy Schulz 36.64 235.34
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 12*16 Hannah Maron 37.23  . 5037.46
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 11*16 Nora Brown 37.23  . 5035.08
Dfac Swimming-WI 1118 Emily Motiff 38.09  37.97
Waunakee Wave-WI 1219 Gabriela Azevedo 38.36  38.60
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1220 Sophia Klein 38.39  39.56
Waunakee Wave-WI 1121 Annabelle Adams 38.49  38.76
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1122 Macy Motiff 38.82  46.11
Dfac Swimming-WI 1123 Kenzie Harmon 39.38  41.66
Dfac Swimming-WI 1124 Kaylin Dvorak 39.72  41.88
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1225 Reina Kruger 40.40  37.93
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1126 Ireland Jenkins 40.42  40.11
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1127 Noelle Reuter 40.48  39.53
Dfac Swimming-WI 1228 Kailee Schneider 40.84  45.83
Waunakee Wave-WI 1129 Lucy Baker 41.19  42.75
Waunakee Wave-WI 1230 Stella Short 41.37  45.47
Dfac Swimming-WI 1131 Addison Lothe 41.81  46.58
Dfac Swimming-WI 1232 Isla Conmey 42.50  47.26
Waunakee Wave-WI 1133 Nora Kuner 44.85  46.72
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1134 Annabelle Preston 46.81  49.05
Waunakee Wave-WI 1135 Nora Pothof 47.30  52.68
Dfac Swimming-WI 1236 Hannah Lindeman 47.43  50.63
Dfac Swimming-WI 1137 Carly Loy 47.62  50.00
Waunakee Wave-WI 1238 Audrey Yu 49.40  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 1139 Phoebe Yu 50.53  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 1140 Rosie Walsh 51.50  56.37
Dfac Swimming-WI 1241 Harper Larson 52.46  53.13
Waunakee Wave-WI 1142 Gabriella Caruso 54.46  50.73
Dfac Swimming-WI 1143 Taylor Vazquez Vang 58.73  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 1144 Ava Simon 1:11.20  1:13.52
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Coco Lawton NS  31.94
Waunakee Wave-WI 12--- Lena Howard NS  NT

 
Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 121 Jacey Huber 1:11.04 201:07.66
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 122 Sophie Siegler 1:13.26 171:16.01
Dfac Swimming-WI 123 Zoey Ziegler 1:13.42 161:17.19
Waunakee Wave-WI 124 Olivia Lundquist 1:13.72 151:14.15
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 125 Norah Hanson 1:13.82 141:11.77
Waunakee Wave-WI 126 Addie Westby 1:14.10 131:12.82
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 127 Norah Urban 1:14.90 121:13.87
Waunakee Wave-WI 128 Calista Johnson 1:15.53 111:17.31
Waunakee Wave-WI 119 Rae Wong 1:18.80 91:18.19
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1210 Sofia Polman 1:20.53 71:18.76
Dfac Swimming-WI 1111 Lucy Schulz 1:22.57 61:22.28
Dfac Swimming-WI 1212 Sara Bouse 1:22.71 51:21.51
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1113 Nora Brown 1:23.70 41:19.56
Dfac Swimming-WI 1114 Emily Motiff 1:24.70 31:28.25
Dfac Swimming-WI 1115 Kristin Davison 1:24.74 21:27.23
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1116 Nancy Waide 1:25.07 11:23.64
Waunakee Wave-WI 1217 Gabriela Azevedo 1:25.40  1:26.23
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1218 Hannah Maron 1:25.74  1:25.91
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1219 Sophia Klein 1:25.79  1:24.28
Waunakee Wave-WI 1120 Annabelle Adams 1:26.41  1:27.00
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1121 Macy Motiff 1:26.65  1:27.81
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1222 Reina Kruger 1:26.71  1:26.57
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1223 Celia Close 1:27.50  1:28.20
Waunakee Wave-WI 1124 Lucy Baker 1:28.52  1:29.80
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1125 Emma Determan 1:28.55  2:01.27
Dfac Swimming-WI 1226 Kailee Schneider 1:29.83  1:29.65
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1127 Ana Pulera 1:30.20  1:29.84
Waunakee Wave-WI 1228 Stella Short 1:32.63  1:33.95
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1129 Ireland Jenkins 1:32.79  1:27.93
Dfac Swimming-WI 1130 Kenzie Harmon 1:33.77  1:30.72
Dfac Swimming-WI 1231 Isla Conmey 1:34.38  2:01.89
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1132 Noelle Reuter 1:35.38  1:32.46
Dfac Swimming-WI 1233 Hannah Lindeman 1:35.43  1:35.89
Waunakee Wave-WI 1134 Nora Kuner 1:38.30  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1135 Annabelle Preston 1:39.62  1:42.08
Waunakee Wave-WI 1236 Audrey Yu 1:41.33  1:38.62
Dfac Swimming-WI 1137 Addison Lothe 1:43.32  1:45.03
Waunakee Wave-WI 1138 Phoebe Yu 1:45.05  1:47.92
Dfac Swimming-WI 1239 Harper Larson 1:45.33  1:50.16
Waunakee Wave-WI 1140 Rosie Walsh 1:47.41  2:01.08
Waunakee Wave-WI 1141 Nora Pothof 1:51.66  1:57.32
Waunakee Wave-WI 1142 Gabriella Caruso 1:51.69  1:49.39
Dfac Swimming-WI 1143 Taylor Vazquez Vang 1:57.76  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 1144 Ava Simon 2:01.92  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 12--- Lena Howard NS  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Carly Loy NS  1:34.33
Dfac Swimming-WI 11--- Coco Lawton NS  1:09.48

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 101 Tate Harmon 28.34 2027.17
Waunakee Wave-WI 102 Noah Schwallier 30.50 1730.36
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 103 Caleb Garrison 31.85 1629.90
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 104 Harrison Urban 32.87 1532.31
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 105 Charlie Trentadue 33.40 1432.60
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 106 Noah Trentadue 33.90 1332.33
Waunakee Wave-WI  97 Tyler Lenius 35.59 1234.20
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 108 Aaron Leland 35.63 1134.45
Waunakee Wave-WI 109 Derrick Coughlin 36.70 933.66
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1010 Eli Marchand 37.10 737.44
Waunakee Wave-WI  911 Hudson Kruse 37.35 640.63
Dfac Swimming-WI 1012 Eugene Ilovan 37.61 538.22
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  913 Oliver Petersen 37.79 440.23
Dfac Swimming-WI  914 Max Minks 38.92 339.09
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  915 Wells Jenkins 39.16 227.07
Dfac Swimming-WI 1016 James Sadowski 39.20 137.87
Waunakee Wave-WI  917 Teddy Hesselink 39.32  37.13
Waunakee Wave-WI  918 Kevin Yu 39.73  43.15
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  919 Henry Hinkley 40.86  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  920 Callen Whitcher 41.49  40.45
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  921 Miles Basken 42.94  39.46
Waunakee Wave-WI  922 Pete Huibregtse 43.04  45.69
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  923 Ryder Merrill 43.90  45.45
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  924 Cam Scott 44.81  45.76
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  925 Noah Schmidt 44.98  45.37
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  926 Lennox Williams 45.20  45.93
Waunakee Wave-WI  927 Dhruv Vaishnav 45.60  41.94
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1028 Galen Peterson 45.70  48.27
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1029 Liam Atkinson 46.63  42.48
Waunakee Wave-WI  930 Max Harder 46.98  42.04
Dfac Swimming-WI  931 Kenny Bowman 46.99  44.27
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1032 Parker Nelesen 47.39  42.82
Waunakee Wave-WI  933 Jack Haerterich 48.09  47.13
Waunakee Wave-WI  934 William Patton 50.81  49.45
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  835 Finn Woller 51.83  51.36
Dfac Swimming-WI  936 Franko Anderson 52.50  48.77
Waunakee Wave-WI  937 Ben Kuner 52.78  49.64
Dfac Swimming-WI  938 Declan Davidson 55.84  50.74
Waunakee Wave-WI  939 William Hylden 1:22.59  1:34.81

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 101 Tate Harmon 34.60 2033.29
Waunakee Wave-WI 102 Noah Schwallier 35.53 1736.60
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 103 Harrison Urban 36.19 1636.20
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 104 Caleb Garrison 36.88 1536.10
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 105 Noah Trentadue 37.27 1435.98
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 106 Charlie Trentadue 39.25 1338.96
Dfac Swimming-WI 107 James Sadowski 41.71 1239.36
Dfac Swimming-WI 108 Aaron Leland 41.82 1139.34
Waunakee Wave-WI 109 Derrick Coughlin 43.41 943.01
Dfac Swimming-WI  910 Callen Whitcher 43.84 746.86
Dfac Swimming-WI 1011 Eugene Ilovan 43.88 644.26
Waunakee Wave-WI  912 Tyler Lenius 43.99 545.51
Waunakee Wave-WI  9*13 Teddy Hesselink 44.41 3 . 5043.36
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  9*13 Wells Jenkins 44.41 3 . 5043.77
Waunakee Wave-WI  915 Kevin Yu 45.80 244.89
Waunakee Wave-WI  916 Max Harder 45.91 146.83
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  917 Miles Basken 48.20  44.57
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  918 Noah Schmidt 49.41  53.07
Waunakee Wave-WI  919 Hudson Kruse 49.55  47.86
Dfac Swimming-WI  920 Franko Anderson 49.69  58.26
Waunakee Wave-WI  921 Pete Huibregtse 50.17  54.68
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  922 Ryder Merrill 50.34  49.64
Waunakee Wave-WI  923 William Patton 53.05  52.69
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  924 Cam Scott 53.41  1:01.80
Waunakee Wave-WI  925 Dhruv Vaishnav 53.45  54.19
Dfac Swimming-WI  926 Kenny Bowman 53.61  51.81
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1027 Eli Marchand 53.65  49.29
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1028 Liam Atkinson 53.72  57.99
Dfac Swimming-WI  929 Declan Davidson 54.36  57.23
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  930 Lennox Williams 54.52  50.05
Waunakee Wave-WI  931 Ben Kuner 54.76  53.71
Dfac Swimming-WI  932 Max Minks 54.86  48.95
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1033 Galen Peterson 55.69  57.32
Waunakee Wave-WI  934 Jack Haerterich 55.89  51.32
Waunakee Wave-WI  935 William Hylden 1:17.42  NT
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Henry Hinkley DQ 43.58  NT

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Oliver Petersen DQ 45.82  NT
Not on back off wall

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 101 Tate Harmon 38.18 2037.59
Waunakee Wave-WI 102 Noah Schwallier 45.93 1746.05
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 103 Caleb Garrison 46.05 1646.95
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 104 Charlie Trentadue 46.83 1545.87
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 105 Harrison Urban 47.66 1448.67
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 106 Noah Trentadue 48.12 1346.04
Waunakee Wave-WI  97 Tyler Lenius 48.46 1247.56
Waunakee Wave-WI  98 Kevin Yu 48.94 1150.11
Dfac Swimming-WI 109 Eugene Ilovan 49.14 948.31
Waunakee Wave-WI  910 Teddy Hesselink 49.53 747.85
Dfac Swimming-WI 1011 James Sadowski 52.15 651.20
Dfac Swimming-WI  912 Max Minks 52.80 551.01
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  913 Wells Jenkins 52.82 451.53
Dfac Swimming-WI  914 Kenny Bowman 53.45 352.38
Waunakee Wave-WI 1015 Derrick Coughlin 55.16 255.42
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1016 Eli Marchand 55.97 155.47
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  917 Lennox Williams 56.03  56.70
Waunakee Wave-WI  918 Hudson Kruse 56.70  54.15
Dfac Swimming-WI 1019 Aaron Leland 57.19  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI  920 Dhruv Vaishnav 57.57  55.62
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1021 Parker Nelesen 57.67  1:00.03
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  922 Noah Schmidt 59.10  1:00.79
Dfac Swimming-WI  923 Callen Whitcher 59.58  1:09.09
Waunakee Wave-WI  924 William Patton 59.88  59.06
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  825 Finn Woller 1:01.31  59.23
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1026 Liam Atkinson 1:02.30  59.89
Dfac Swimming-WI  927 Franko Anderson 1:03.80  1:06.19
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  928 Cam Scott 1:05.65  1:04.93
Waunakee Wave-WI  929 Ben Kuner 1:11.87  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1030 Galen Peterson 1:21.35  1:14.91
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Henry Hinkley DQ 56.35  NT

No touch

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  9--- Ryder Merrill DQ 57.54  NT
One hand touch

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Oliver Petersen DQ 58.14  1:00.15
One hand touch

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Pete Huibregtse DQ 1:04.48  NT
Non-simultaneous arms

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Miles Basken DQ 1:10.52  1:14.22
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Declan Davidson DQ 1:18.16  NT
Scissors kick

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Max Harder DQ 1:27.23  NT
Downward butterfly kick

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- William Hylden DQ 1:27.86  NT
Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 101 Tate Harmon 30.24 2030.07
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 102 Noah Trentadue 35.74 1737.95
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 103 Harrison Urban 37.45 1638.30
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 104 Charlie Trentadue 37.65 1537.07
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 105 Caleb Garrison 37.81 1435.89
Dfac Swimming-WI 106 Aaron Leland 39.99 1344.73
Dfac Swimming-WI 107 Eugene Ilovan 40.52 1240.89
Waunakee Wave-WI  98 Tyler Lenius 41.93 1142.21
Waunakee Wave-WI  99 Kevin Yu 46.86 9NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 1010 Derrick Coughlin 47.36 742.52
Dfac Swimming-WI 1011 James Sadowski 47.60 649.84
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1012 Eli Marchand 47.74 553.55
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  913 Wells Jenkins 49.02 449.14
Waunakee Wave-WI  914 Teddy Hesselink 49.15 350.49
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  915 Miles Basken 51.49 248.59
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  916 Ryder Merrill 51.67 154.45
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  917 Oliver Petersen 52.77  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  918 Noah Schmidt 53.18  52.66
Dfac Swimming-WI  919 Kenny Bowman 57.08  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  920 Cam Scott 1:04.17  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1021 Galen Peterson 1:08.73  1:06.48
Waunakee Wave-WI  922 Dhruv Vaishnav 1:13.23  1:01.97
Waunakee Wave-WI 10--- Noah Schwallier DQ 33.97  32.93

False start

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Max Minks DQ 44.73  47.72
Scissors kick
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Boys 10 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Pete Huibregtse DQ 54.30  1:09.00
Scissors kick

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Callen Whitcher DQ 1:07.56  NT
Non-simultaneous arms

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- William Patton DQ 1:08.63  NT
Arms underwater recovery

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Ben Kuner DQ 1:10.99  NT
Arms underwater recovery

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Jack Haerterich DQ 1:11.59  1:11.66
Arms underwater recovery

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Max Harder DQ 1:11.77  1:18.26
Scissors kick

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 101 Tate Harmon 1:14.15 201:13.66
Waunakee Wave-WI 102 Noah Schwallier 1:23.41 171:21.98
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 103 Harrison Urban 1:25.93 161:26.94
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 104 Noah Trentadue 1:28.07 151:24.85
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 105 Charlie Trentadue 1:28.19 141:26.45
Waunakee Wave-WI  96 Tyler Lenius 1:34.96 131:32.62
Dfac Swimming-WI 107 Eugene Ilovan 1:35.12 121:40.09
Waunakee Wave-WI  98 Kevin Yu 1:36.01 111:43.30
Waunakee Wave-WI 109 Derrick Coughlin 1:37.15 91:38.00
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  910 Wells Jenkins 1:38.06 71:40.31
Dfac Swimming-WI 1011 James Sadowski 1:39.68 61:36.61
Dfac Swimming-WI 1012 Aaron Leland 1:40.09 51:38.02
Waunakee Wave-WI  913 Teddy Hesselink 1:43.19 41:36.73
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1014 Eli Marchand 1:43.71 31:50.58
Waunakee Wave-WI  915 Hudson Kruse 1:45.66 21:51.64
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  916 Henry Hinkley 1:48.72 1NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  917 Ryder Merrill 1:51.30  2:07.29
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  918 Noah Schmidt 1:54.01  1:50.19
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  919 Lennox Williams 1:54.40  1:53.93
Dfac Swimming-WI  920 Kenny Bowman 1:55.93  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI  921 Pete Huibregtse 1:56.41  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI  922 Callen Whitcher 2:01.87  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI  923 William Patton 2:03.27  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI  924 Dhruv Vaishnav 2:04.46  1:56.48
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  825 Finn Woller 2:05.63  2:10.02
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI  926 Cam Scott 2:11.61  2:10.21
Waunakee Wave-WI  927 Jack Haerterich 2:14.10  2:08.16
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1028 Galen Peterson 2:27.66  2:29.60
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 10--- Caleb Garrison DQ 1:24.49  1:25.70

One hand touch - breast

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Max Minks DQ 1:39.77  1:42.17
Non-simultaneous arms - fly

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI  9--- Oliver Petersen DQ 1:47.38  NT
One hand touch - breast

McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 10--- Parker Nelesen DQ 2:06.51  NT
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Boys 10 & Under 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Franko Anderson DQ 2:13.59  NT
Scissors kick - fly

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Ben Kuner DQ 2:17.79  NT
Arms underwater recovery - fly

Waunakee Wave-WI  9--- Max Harder DQ 2:23.35  NT
Scissors kick - breast

Dfac Swimming-WI  9--- Declan Davidson DQ 2:24.45  NT
Downward butterfly kick - breast

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 121 Zephyr Smallwood 26.03 2025.20
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 122 Carter Ryan 27.08 1726.16
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 113 Beckem McAteer 27.11 1626.37
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 124 Noah Garrison 28.85 1528.09
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 125 Santiago Tibbits Villa 29.05 1428.43
Waunakee Wave-WI 116 Jax Dorris 30.02 1329.14
Waunakee Wave-WI 117 Liam Hoppe 30.79 1230.42
Waunakee Wave-WI 118 Jorge Azevedo 30.84 1131.29
Waunakee Wave-WI 119 Ben Keenan 31.18 931.83
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1210 Parker Wheeler 31.21 731.85
Waunakee Wave-WI 1111 Jonah Lenius 31.89 630.50
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1112 Noah Marchand 31.95 530.99
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1113 Logan Tereba 32.67 431.48
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1214 Andrew Schmidt 32.71 332.89
Waunakee Wave-WI 1115 Liam Rutkowski 32.75 233.60
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1116 Luca Totaro 33.86 133.90
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1117 Daxton Williams 34.16  33.85
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1218 Frederick Rudiger 34.23  32.55
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1119 Reis Schreiner 34.89  NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 1120 Ben Gaertner 36.13  35.44
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1121 Kai Juarez-Kim 36.26  34.49
Dfac Swimming-WI 1122 Jameson Iskandarani 36.53  35.72
Waunakee Wave-WI 1123 Ethan Rittenhouse 37.19  38.38
Unattached-WI 1124 Thomas Maxwell 39.28  36.37
Dfac Swimming-WI 1125 Everhett Dziubinski 39.95  36.78
Waunakee Wave-WI 1126 Logan Ropson 41.54  39.52
Waunakee Wave-WI 11--- Micah Frushour NS  46.77
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 11--- Aiden Woller NS  36.58
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 12--- Will Birling NS  27.80

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 111 Beckem McAteer 31.31 2030.56
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 122 Carter Ryan 31.43 1731.31
Dfac Swimming-WI 123 Zephyr Smallwood 31.84 1631.52
Waunakee Wave-WI 114 Jax Dorris 32.95 1532.54
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 125 Noah Garrison 33.38 1432.49
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 126 Santiago Tibbits Villa 35.20 1334.50
Waunakee Wave-WI 117 Liam Hoppe 35.50 1236.75
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 128 Parker Wheeler 35.66 1135.19
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Waunakee Wave-WI 119 Jonah Lenius 35.93 935.31
Waunakee Wave-WI 1110 Liam Rutkowski 36.91 736.09
Waunakee Wave-WI 1111 Ben Keenan 37.35 638.59
Waunakee Wave-WI 1112 Jorge Azevedo 38.05 539.45
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1113 Reis Schreiner 38.44 4NT
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1114 Noah Marchand 38.49 337.62
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1115 Daxton Williams 38.95 239.02
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1116 Luca Totaro 40.81 140.12
Waunakee Wave-WI 1117 Ethan Rittenhouse 41.18  44.93
Dfac Swimming-WI 1118 Jameson Iskandarani 41.32  40.29
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1219 Andrew Schmidt 41.34  43.55
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1120 Logan Tereba 41.36  38.69
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1121 Aiden Woller 41.56  45.60
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1122 Kai Juarez-Kim 42.82  45.19
Unattached-WI 1123 Thomas Maxwell 43.95  46.71
Waunakee Wave-WI 1124 Ben Gaertner 44.40  43.68
Dfac Swimming-WI 1125 Everhett Dziubinski 44.90  43.83
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1226 Frederick Rudiger 45.77  43.12
Waunakee Wave-WI 1127 Logan Ropson 48.34  50.00
Waunakee Wave-WI 11--- Micah Frushour NS  53.45
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 12--- Will Birling NS  38.72

 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 121 Zephyr Smallwood 31.78 2030.93
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 122 Carter Ryan 35.84 1734.25
Waunakee Wave-WI 113 Liam Hoppe 36.77 1636.46
Waunakee Wave-WI 114 Jorge Azevedo 38.62 1540.33
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 125 Noah Garrison 40.56 1440.12
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 126 Andrew Schmidt 41.43 1342.27
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 117 Reis Schreiner 42.58 12NT
Waunakee Wave-WI 118 Jax Dorris 43.45 1144.83
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 119 Noah Marchand 43.72 943.85
Waunakee Wave-WI 1110 Jonah Lenius 44.52 742.41
Waunakee Wave-WI 1111 Ben Keenan 44.56 645.25
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1112 Luca Totaro 44.91 544.83
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1113 Logan Tereba 45.22 444.13
Waunakee Wave-WI 1114 Ethan Rittenhouse 47.46 350.46
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1215 Parker Wheeler 48.36 249.12
Unattached-WI 1116 Thomas Maxwell 49.56 151.82
Waunakee Wave-WI 1117 Liam Rutkowski 49.57  52.13
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1118 Kai Juarez-Kim 50.64  48.52
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1119 Aiden Woller 50.79  51.46
Waunakee Wave-WI 1120 Ben Gaertner 51.02  51.68
Dfac Swimming-WI 1121 Jameson Iskandarani 53.97  57.02
Dfac Swimming-WI 1122 Everhett Dziubinski 54.72  55.06
Waunakee Wave-WI 1123 Logan Ropson 59.66  1:00.77
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1224 Frederick Rudiger 1:04.35  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 11--- Beckem McAteer DQ 37.90  38.31

Non-simultaneous touch

Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 12--- Will Birling NS  41.32
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM
 
Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 121 Zephyr Smallwood 27.32 2026.34
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 122 Carter Ryan 30.06 1730.56
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 113 Beckem McAteer 30.33 1629.67
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 124 Santiago Tibbits Villa 31.34 1531.65
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 125 Noah Garrison 32.44 1432.92
Waunakee Wave-WI 116 Ben Keenan 32.99 1333.67
Waunakee Wave-WI 117 Liam Hoppe 34.78 1234.66
Waunakee Wave-WI 118 Jax Dorris 34.84 1136.82
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 119 Logan Tereba 35.31 935.61
Waunakee Wave-WI 1110 Liam Rutkowski 35.32 736.00
Waunakee Wave-WI 1111 Jorge Azevedo 35.38 634.57
Waunakee Wave-WI 1112 Jonah Lenius 35.85 537.76
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1113 Noah Marchand 36.76 438.46
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1214 Parker Wheeler 36.92 338.15
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1215 Andrew Schmidt 37.48 238.71
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1116 Luca Totaro 38.84 139.33
Waunakee Wave-WI 1117 Ethan Rittenhouse 41.05  48.48
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1118 Daxton Williams 42.21  42.69
Dfac Swimming-WI 1119 Jameson Iskandarani 42.57  45.47
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1220 Frederick Rudiger 42.97  40.43
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1121 Kai Juarez-Kim 44.08  44.62
Waunakee Wave-WI 1122 Ben Gaertner 46.38  44.41
Unattached-WI 1123 Thomas Maxwell 47.83  51.55
Dfac Swimming-WI 1124 Everhett Dziubinski 51.86  57.57
Waunakee Wave-WI 11--- Micah Frushour NS  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 12--- Will Birling NS  35.60

 
Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Dfac Swimming-WI 121 Zephyr Smallwood 1:04.67 201:02.65
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 122 Carter Ryan 1:07.91 171:05.73
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 113 Beckem McAteer 1:12.53 161:10.14
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 124 Noah Garrison 1:15.78 151:14.21
Waunakee Wave-WI 115 Jorge Azevedo 1:16.44 141:18.73
Waunakee Wave-WI 116 Liam Hoppe 1:16.66 131:19.88
Waunakee Wave-WI 117 Jax Dorris 1:19.10 121:20.97
Waunakee Wave-WI 118 Ben Keenan 1:19.33 111:19.49
YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 119 Noah Marchand 1:22.51 91:26.27
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1210 Andrew Schmidt 1:23.45 71:26.45
Waunakee Wave-WI 1111 Jonah Lenius 1:23.88 61:24.22
McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 1112 Reis Schreiner 1:23.91 5NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1113 Logan Tereba 1:27.18 41:20.65
Watertown Aquatic Team-WI 1214 Parker Wheeler 1:27.71 31:28.83
Waunakee Wave-WI 1115 Ben Gaertner 1:29.42 21:45.41
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1116 Luca Totaro 1:29.98 11:22.74
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1117 Daxton Williams 1:32.15  1:38.10
Dfac Swimming-WI 1118 Jameson Iskandarani 1:36.70  1:35.88
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1119 Kai Juarez-Kim 1:37.49  1:51.95
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 1120 Aiden Woller 1:41.61  1:44.53
Unattached-WI 1121 Thomas Maxwell 1:41.71  1:34.68
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DFAC Winter Pentathlon - 1/17/2026

Sauk Prairie High School, Sanction #: WI2026-0144S

Results - Saturday PM

(Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

YMCA of Dane County Swim Team-WI 1222 Frederick Rudiger 1:43.75  NT
Dfac Swimming-WI 1123 Everhett Dziubinski 1:47.62  1:43.91
Waunakee Wave-WI 1124 Logan Ropson 1:49.30  1:58.43
Waunakee Wave-WI 11--- Liam Rutkowski DQ 1:22.63  1:22.38

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

Waunakee Wave-WI 11--- Micah Frushour NS  NT
Oregon Community Swim Club-WI 12--- Will Birling NS  1:18.84


